

**NATIONAL COUNCIL OF PROVINCES**  
**QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY**  
**QUESTION NUMBER: 175 [CW235E]**

**175. Mr D R Ryder (Gauteng: DA) to ask the Minister of Finance:**

What proportion of total revenue was made up by (a) equitable share, (b) conditional grants and (c) own revenue collection in each municipality in Gauteng, according to the latest audited figures?

CW235E

**REPLY:**

The table below reflects the total revenue composition for Gauteng municipalities and the proportion for (a) equitable share, (b) conditional grants, and (c) own revenue for each municipality for the 2018/19 audited financial year. The equitable share, conditional grants, and own revenue constitutes 8%, 12% and 80% of total revenue raised by Gauteng municipalities respectively.

**Gauteng municipalities revenue composition**

R thousands	Audited 2018/19						
	Equitable Share Revenue	% Equitable Share Revenue (a)	Conditional Grants Revenue	% Conditional Grants (b)	Total Own revenue	% Own Revenue (c)	Total Revenue
<b>GAUTENG</b>							
City of Ekurhuleni	3 145 138	9%	4 584 366	12%	28 970 989	79%	36 700 493
City of Johannesburg	4 229 904	8%	6 513 661	12%	44 566 823	81%	55 310 388
City of Tshwane	2 398 120	7%	4 116 694	12%	28 671 427	81%	35 186 242
<b>Total Metros</b>	<b>9 773 162</b>	<b>8%</b>	<b>15 214 722</b>	<b>12%</b>	<b>102 209 240</b>	<b>80%</b>	<b>127 197 123</b>
Emfuleni	707 723	12%	315 298	5%	4 822 027	82%	5 845 048
Midvaal	91 438	8%	106 549	9%	956 786	83%	1 154 772
Lesedi	119 340	14%	73 471	9%	640 719	77%	833 530
Sedibeng	258 891	70%	19 001	5%	93 581	25%	371 473
<b>Total Sedibeng</b>	<b>1 177 392</b>	<b>14%</b>	<b>514 319</b>	<b>6%</b>	<b>6 513 112</b>	<b>79%</b>	<b>8 204 824</b>
Mogale City	369 809	12%	368 146	12%	2 327 569	76%	3 065 525
Merafong City	184 932	13%	245 703	17%	1 043 327	71%	1 473 963
Rand West City	274 919	15%	322 191	17%	1 267 291	68%	1 864 401
West Rand	34 742	11%	238 442	79%	30 072	10%	303 256
<b>Total West Rand</b>	<b>864 402</b>	<b>13%</b>	<b>1 174 483</b>	<b>18%</b>	<b>4 668 260</b>	<b>70%</b>	<b>6 707 145</b>
<b>Total Gauteng</b>	<b>11 814 957</b>	<b>8%</b>	<b>16 903 523</b>	<b>12%</b>	<b>113 390 612</b>	<b>80%</b>	<b>142 109 092</b>

Source: 2018/19 Audited Annual Financial Statements